BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

TAKE NOTICE THAT A PUBLIC AUCTION WILL BE HELD BY THE NORTH PLAINFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT OF CERTAIN TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT HAS BEEN IN THE POSSESSION OF THE POLICE DEPT. FOR GREATER THAN SIX MONTHS EITHER BY FINDING OR RECOVERY UNDER PROVISIONS OF *N.J.S.A.* 40A:14-157, AMONGST WHICH WILL BE FOUND BICYCLES AND VARIOUS POLICE SURPLUS ON SATURDAY, JULY 18, 2020 STARTING AT 9:00 A.M. AND ENDING AT 1:00 P.M. AT THE NORTH PLAINFIELD DPW FACILITY LOCATED AT 254 STEINER PLACE, NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07060. ANY MONIES RECEIVED AS A RESULT OF SAID AUCTION SHALL BE PAID INTO THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL TREASURY.

Richard K. Phoenix, RMC Borough Clerk